



February 28, 2014

ADDENDUM #1
IFB #14-39
DOWNTOWN 2-WAY TRAFIC PROJECT

The number of this Addendum, Addendum No. 1, must be entered in the space provided on the Bid Form.

CLARIFY:

1)Page SP-40 lists item 816.04 as a 16 position load switch panel. Is this correct?
Answer - Item 816.04 should have a 12 load switch panel

2)Page SP-41 under spare equipment has 4 Bus Interface Units. The Major Items list has 1 spare BIU. Which is correct?
Answer - The spare equipment section on SP-41 should read "The Contractor shall provide the following spare signal equipment in each new traffic signal controller cabinet listed below:" and the 3rd bullet shall read "One (1) Bus Interface Unit"

3)Page SP-42 under Coordination states the proposed system is to use GPS, however, it requires furnishing a closed loop traffic system using radio but is not listed under the major items. Is the radio still required?
Answer - Please disregard any information in the spec pertaining to radio connection.

4)Major Items list for Market @ Dutton is for 1 – 2-channel phase selectors. Shouldn't this be two- there are 4 detectors.
Answer - Yes there should be 2 phase selectors shown in the major items list

Sincerely

P. M. Vaughn
Chief Procurement Officer